
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:00 

Statistics : from 01/03/2011 to 31/03/2011 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    251 | 726,984 |   3 | 22.96% | 

  2 | Smokey                       |    207 | 299,441 |  11 | 18.94% | 

  3 | Bernadette                   |    191 | 479,589 |   1 | 17.47% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            |    124 | 243,945 |   3 | 11.34% | 

  5 | Bri.                         |    109 | 191,404 |  12 |  9.97% | 

  6 | Frogman                      |     63 |  92,309 |  28 |  5.76% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |     39 |  77,259 |   3 |  3.57% | 

  8 | Jackie Green                 |     27 |  62,188 |   3 |  2.47% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |     20 |  32,097 |   2 |  1.83% | 

 10 | Frogman (not at home)        |     10 |  11,093 |   1 |  0.91% | 

 11 | Barb                         |      9 |  13,088 |   0 |  0.82% | 

 12 | Ali                          |      7 |  12,240 |   0 |  0.64% | 

 13 | Splodge                      |      5 |   9,680 |   0 |  0.46% | 

 14 | wtwjgc                       |      4 |   8,085 |   0 |  0.37% | 

 15 | Wrinklie One ©               |      4 |   6,598 |   0 |  0.37% | 

 16 | MCC                          |      4 |   5,322 |   0 |  0.37% | 

 17 | Adam                         |      3 |   6,016 |   2 |  0.27% | 

 18 | Bob Henson                   |      3 |   9,206 |   0 |  0.27% | 

 19 | Foxy at Work                 |      3 |   3,939 |   0 |  0.27% | 

 20 | biffo                        |      2 |   2,274 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 21 | Peter T                      |      2 |   3,067 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 22 | JoeH                         |      2 |   2,262 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 23 | Pete C                       |      1 |     719 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 24 | Booette#1                    |      1 |   1,712 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 25 | Rabbit                       |      1 |   1,509 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 26 | Tickettyboo                  |      1 |   1,347 |   0 |  0.09% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  28 |     63 |  92,309 | 39.44% | 

  2 | Bri.                         |  12 |    109 | 191,404 | 16.90% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |  11 |    207 | 299,441 | 15.49% | 

  4 | Jackie                       |   3 |    251 | 726,984 |  4.23% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            |   3 |    124 | 243,945 |  4.23% | 

  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |   3 |     39 |  77,259 |  4.23% | 

  7 | Jackie Green                 |   3 |     27 |  62,188 |  4.23% | 

  8 | Pam the goose                |   2 |     20 |  32,097 |  2.82% | 

  9 | Adam                         |   2 |      3 |   6,016 |  2.82% | 

 10 | Bernadette                   |   1 |    191 | 479,589 |  1.41% | 

 11 | Frogman (not at home)        |   1 |     10 |  11,093 |  1.41% | 

 12 | biffo                        |   1 |      2 |   2,274 |  1.41% | 

 13 | Pete C                       |   1 |      1 |     719 |  1.41% | 

 14 | Barb                         |   0 |      9 |  13,088 |  0.00% | 

 15 | Ali                          |   0 |      7 |  12,240 |  0.00% | 

 16 | Splodge                      |   0 |      5 |   9,680 |  0.00% | 

 17 | wtwjgc                       |   0 |      4 |   8,085 |  0.00% | 

 18 | Wrinklie One ©               |   0 |      4 |   6,598 |  0.00% | 

 19 | MCC                          |   0 |      4 |   5,322 |  0.00% | 

 20 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |      3 |   9,206 |  0.00% | 

 21 | Foxy at Work                 |   0 |      3 |   3,939 |  0.00% | 

 22 | Peter T                      |   0 |      2 |   3,067 |  0.00% | 

 23 | JoeH                         |   0 |      2 |   2,262 |  0.00% | 

 24 | Booette#1                    |   0 |      1 |   1,712 |  0.00% | 



 25 | Rabbit                       |   0 |      1 |   1,509 |  0.00% | 

 26 | Tickettyboo                  |   0 |      1 |   1,347 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 726,984 |    251 |   3 | 31.56% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 479,589 |    191 |   1 | 20.82% | 

  3 | Smokey                       | 299,441 |    207 |  11 | 13.00% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            | 243,945 |    124 |   3 | 10.59% | 

  5 | Bri.                         | 191,404 |    109 |  12 |  8.31% | 

  6 | Frogman                      |  92,309 |     63 |  28 |  4.01% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |  77,259 |     39 |   3 |  3.35% | 

  8 | Jackie Green                 |  62,188 |     27 |   3 |  2.70% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |  32,097 |     20 |   2 |  1.39% | 

 10 | Barb                         |  13,088 |      9 |   0 |  0.57% | 

 11 | Ali                          |  12,240 |      7 |   0 |  0.53% | 

 12 | Frogman (not at home)        |  11,093 |     10 |   1 |  0.48% | 

 13 | Splodge                      |   9,680 |      5 |   0 |  0.42% | 

 14 | Bob Henson                   |   9,206 |      3 |   0 |  0.40% | 

 15 | wtwjgc                       |   8,085 |      4 |   0 |  0.35% | 

 16 | Wrinklie One ©               |   6,598 |      4 |   0 |  0.29% | 

 17 | Adam                         |   6,016 |      3 |   2 |  0.26% | 

 18 | MCC                          |   5,322 |      4 |   0 |  0.23% | 

 19 | Foxy at Work                 |   3,939 |      3 |   0 |  0.17% | 

 20 | Peter T                      |   3,067 |      2 |   0 |  0.13% | 

 21 | biffo                        |   2,274 |      2 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 22 | JoeH                         |   2,262 |      2 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 23 | Booette#1                    |   1,712 |      1 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 24 | Rabbit                       |   1,509 |      1 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 25 | Tickettyboo                  |   1,347 |      1 |   0 |  0.06% | 

 26 | Pete C                       |     719 |      1 |   1 |  0.03% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 22/03/2011 |     89 | 178,858 |   5 |  8.14% | 

  2 | 23/03/2011 |     76 | 145,183 |   7 |  6.95% | 

  3 | 04/03/2011 |     59 | 108,036 |   4 |  5.40% | 

  4 | 06/03/2011 |     54 | 126,560 |   2 |  4.94% | 

  5 | 05/03/2011 |     50 |  98,530 |   2 |  4.57% | 

  6 | 02/03/2011 |     50 | 100,719 |   1 |  4.57% | 

  7 | 16/03/2011 |     44 | 102,600 |   2 |  4.03% | 

  8 | 03/03/2011 |     41 |  93,508 |   2 |  3.75% | 

  9 | 30/03/2011 |     40 |  71,056 |   2 |  3.66% | 

 10 | 01/03/2011 |     39 |  88,391 |   2 |  3.57% | 

 11 | 09/03/2011 |     38 |  84,443 |   1 |  3.48% | 

 12 | 27/03/2011 |     37 |  87,602 |   3 |  3.39% | 

 13 | 12/03/2011 |     37 |  87,702 |   1 |  3.39% | 

 14 | 31/03/2011 |     37 |  74,219 |   1 |  3.39% | 

 15 | 10/03/2011 |     34 |  77,868 |   1 |  3.11% | 

 16 | 21/03/2011 |     33 |  67,298 |   3 |  3.02% | 

 17 | 08/03/2011 |     33 |  71,320 |   2 |  3.02% | 

 18 | 29/03/2011 |     33 |  67,145 |   2 |  3.02% | 

 19 | 24/03/2011 |     32 |  59,655 |   5 |  2.93% | 

 20 | 13/03/2011 |     30 |  62,359 |   2 |  2.74% | 

 21 | 25/03/2011 |     29 |  53,292 |   2 |  2.65% | 

 22 | 17/03/2011 |     27 |  64,532 |   2 |  2.47% | 

 23 | 26/03/2011 |     27 |  60,186 |   2 |  2.47% | 



 24 | 28/03/2011 |     26 |  51,386 |   4 |  2.38% | 

 25 | 15/03/2011 |     21 |  47,385 |   1 |  1.92% | 

 26 | 07/03/2011 |     18 |  35,345 |   2 |  1.65% | 

 27 | 18/03/2011 |     14 |  28,231 |   2 |  1.28% | 

 28 | 20/03/2011 |     14 |  39,275 |   1 |  1.28% | 

 29 | 14/03/2011 |     11 |  22,513 |   2 |  1.01% | 

 30 | 19/03/2011 |     10 |  25,513 |   2 |  0.91% | 

 31 | 11/03/2011 |     10 |  22,663 |   1 |  0.91% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Just one picture...            |     61 | 138,273 |   1 |  5.58% | 

  2 | GMT Wednesday 2nd March 2011   |     51 | 105,763 |   1 |  4.67% | 

  3 | We're back :)                  |     45 | 104,129 |   1 |  4.12% | 

  4 | GMT Tuesday 8th March 2011     |     42 |  99,484 |   1 |  3.84% | 

  5 | GMT Tuesday 22nd March 2011    |     42 |  86,777 |   1 |  3.84% | 

  6 | GMT Saturday 12th March 2011   |     36 |  85,328 |   1 |  3.29% | 

  7 | GMT Friday 25th March 2011     |     35 |  79,075 |   1 |  3.20% | 

  8 | GMT Sunday 13th March 2011     |     34 |  83,125 |   1 |  3.11% | 

  9 | GMT Thursday 31st March 2011   |     33 |  67,289 |   1 |  3.02% | 

 10 | GMT Tuesday 1st March 2011     |     31 |  77,418 |   1 |  2.84% | 

 11 | Good morning all,              |     28 |  68,659 |   1 |  2.56% | 

 12 | GMT Sunday 20 March 2011       |     24 |  83,989 |   1 |  2.20% | 

 13 | GMT Tuesday 29th March 2011    |     24 |  53,549 |   1 |  2.20% | 

 14 | GMT Thursday 3rd March 2011    |     24 |  46,086 |   1 |  2.20% | 

 15 | GMT Thursday 10th March 2011   |     23 |  50,928 |   1 |  2.10% | 

 16 | GMT Saturday 5th March 2011    |     22 |  53,198 |   1 |  2.01% | 

 17 | GMT Friday 4th March 2011      |     22 |  43,624 |   1 |  2.01% | 

 18 | GMT Monday 28th February 2011  |     22 |  53,761 |   0 |  2.01% | 

 19 | GMT Sunday 27th March 2011     |     21 |  52,115 |   1 |  1.92% | 

 20 | GMT Thursday 17th March 2011   |     19 |  41,367 |   1 |  1.74% | 

 21 | Cruise pics                    |     19 |  33,400 |   1 |  1.74% | 

 22 | GMT Wednesday 30th March 2011  |     18 |  35,709 |   1 |  1.65% | 

 23 | Happy Birthday Froggie         |     18 |  22,935 |   1 |  1.65% | 

 24 | I'm a winner !                 |     17 |  27,571 |   1 |  1.56% | 

 25 | GMT Saturday 26th March 2011   |     16 |  37,187 |   1 |  1.46% | 

 26 | GMT Sunday 6th March 2011      |     16 |  31,877 |   1 |  1.46% | 

 27 | Comfy Spot                     |     16 |  23,210 |   1 |  1.46% | 

 28 | LOA                            |     15 |  22,994 |   1 |  1.37% | 

 29 | Positive ID                    |     15 |  20,515 |   1 |  1.37% | 

 30 | GMT Monday 7th March 2011      |     14 |  36,748 |   1 |  1.28% | 

 31 | GMT Monday 14th March 2011     |     13 |  37,317 |   1 |  1.19% | 

 32 | I'm so cruel !!!               |     13 |  21,418 |   1 |  1.19% | 

 33 | more cat pics                  |     12 |  27,490 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 34 | Words needed again.            |     12 |  26,490 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 35 | ping Smokey                    |     12 |  25,407 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 36 | GMT Monday 28th March 2011     |     12 |  24,638 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 37 | Loch Garten 27.03.2011         |     12 |  23,277 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 38 | HV F1 2011                     |     12 |  19,323 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 39 | Latest update on youngest.     |     12 |  16,387 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 40 | GMT Wednesday 23rd March 2011  |     11 |  22,634 |   1 |  1.01% | 

 41 | Mini Meet                      |     11 |  19,354 |   1 |  1.01% | 

 42 | GMT Wednesday 9th March 2011   |     10 |  21,134 |   1 |  0.91% | 

 43 | GMT Monday 21st March 2011     |     10 |  20,802 |   1 |  0.91% | 

 44 | GMT Tuesday 15th March 2011    |     10 |  19,876 |   1 |  0.91% | 

 45 | GMT Thursday 24th March 2011   |      9 |  19,166 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 46 | GMT Friday 11th March 2011     |      9 |  17,484 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 47 | Love it or HATE it?            |      9 |  13,749 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 48 | GMT Friday 18th March 2011     |      8 |  18,184 |   1 |  0.73% | 

 49 | Where are - - - - -            |      7 |  10,389 |   1 |  0.64% | 



 50 | GMT.Saturday 19th March 2011   |      6 |  17,248 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 51 | Here's my mate                 |      6 |   9,439 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 52 | LOA                            |      6 |   8,868 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 53 | Some Dales Pictures            |      6 |   8,401 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 54 | February Stats                 |      6 |   7,550 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 55 | GMT Sunday 27th March 2011     |      5 |   8,839 |   1 |  0.46% | 

 56 | Piccies                        |      5 |   7,832 |   1 |  0.46% | 

 57 | Nest Housework                 |      5 |   7,371 |   1 |  0.46% | 

 58 | Osprey Arrived !!              |      5 |   6,962 |   1 |  0.46% | 

 59 | R I P                          |      5 |   6,505 |   1 |  0.46% | 

 60 | Gander's latest walk           |      4 |   7,707 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 61 | I like the feel of leather ... |      4 |   5,922 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 62 | en route                       |      4 |   4,470 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 63 | GMT Saturday 19th March 2011   |      3 |   5,992 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 64 | Loch of Lowes Nest             |      3 |   4,789 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 65 | ping anyone north-east based   |      3 |   3,484 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 66 | F1 Australia                   |      2 |   4,132 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 67 | The Osprey Arrival Live        |      2 |   2,028 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 68 | Ping Froggie                   |      2 |   1,859 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 69 | RIP Freddie Titmus             |      1 |     973 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 70 | Not Long                       |      1 |     911 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 71 | I thought of Bri and Marge     |      1 |     770 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 72 | F1 2011                        |      1 |     719 |   1 |  0.09% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 1093 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    372 | 663,152 |  23 | 34.03% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    251 | 726,984 |   3 | 22.96% | 

  3 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    191 | 479,589 |   1 | 17.47% | 

  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    125 | 219,020 |  12 | 11.44% | 

  5 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPhone/iPod T ... |     59 |  71,833 |   1 |  5.40% | 

  6 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     38 |  48,511 |  18 |  3.48% | 

  7 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |     30 |  50,178 |   9 |  2.74% | 

  8 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |      7 |  12,240 |   0 |  0.64% | 

  9 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      3 |   6,016 |   2 |  0.27% | 

 10 | KNode/4.4.6                    |      2 |   2,060 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 11 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      2 |   5,067 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 12 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4      |      2 |   3,067 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 13 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      2 |   3,018 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 14 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      2 |   2,262 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 15 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |      1 |     719 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 16 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (e ... |      1 |   1,977 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 17 | G2/1.0                         |      1 |   1,712 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (f ... |      1 |   1,701 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 19 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (2 ... |      1 |   1,538 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 20 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (6 ... |      1 |   1,382 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 21 | Unison/2.1.4                   |      1 |   1,347 |   0 |  0.09% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 1093 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    373 | 663,871 |  24 | 34.13% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    251 | 726,984 |   3 | 22.96% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog               |    197 | 324,307 |  39 | 18.02% | 

  4 | KNode                       |    193 | 481,649 |   2 | 17.66% | 

  5 | NewsTap                     |     59 |  71,833 |   1 |  5.40% | 



  6 | Xnews                       |      7 |  12,240 |   0 |  0.64% | 

  7 | Mozilla                     |      6 |  10,347 |   0 |  0.55% | 

  8 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      3 |   6,016 |   2 |  0.27% | 

  9 | MicroPlanet-Gravity         |      2 |   3,067 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 10 | G2                          |      1 |   1,712 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 11 | Unison                      |      1 |   1,347 |   0 |  0.09% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 1093 for 31 days 

New threads : 71 

Total replies : 1022 

Total modified threads : 72 

Total size : 2303373 bytes (2,249.39 KB) 

Total lines : 29519 lines 

Total users : 26 

Average number of messages by user : 42.04 

Average size of messages by user : 88,591.27 bytes (86.51 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,135.35 

 

 


